
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 5
0 

G
eV

5-jet channel, bHbH mode

 = 1000 GeVBm

 = 1200 GeVBm

 = 1400 GeVBm

 = 1600 GeVBm

 = 1800 GeVBm

Background (postfit)

Data

Systematic uncertainty

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Mass [GeV]

0

10

20

30

bk
gd

da
ta

 -
 b

kg
d

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 5
0 

G
eV

5-jet channel, bHbZ mode

 = 1000 GeVBm

 = 1200 GeVBm

 = 1400 GeVBm

 = 1600 GeVBm

 = 1800 GeVBm

Background (postfit)

Data

Systematic uncertainty

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Mass [GeV]

0

2

4

6

8

bk
gd

da
ta

 -
 b

kg
d

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

0

20

40

60

80

100

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 5
0 

G
eV

5-jet channel, bZbZ mode

 = 1000 GeVBm

 = 1200 GeVBm

 = 1400 GeVBm

 = 1600 GeVBm

 = 1800 GeVBm

Background (postfit)

Data

Systematic uncertainty

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Mass [GeV]

1−

0

1

2

bk
gd

da
ta

 -
 b

kg
d

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 5
0 

G
eV

5-jet channel, bHtW mode

 = 1000 GeVBm

 = 1200 GeVBm

 = 1400 GeVBm

 = 1600 GeVBm

 = 1800 GeVBm

Background (postfit)

Data

Systematic uncertainty

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Mass [GeV]

1−

0

1

2

3

bk
gd

da
ta

 -
 b

kg
d

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

E
ve

nt
s 

/ 5
0 

G
eV

5-jet channel, bZtW mode

 = 1000 GeVBm

 = 1200 GeVBm

 = 1400 GeVBm

 = 1600 GeVBm

 = 1800 GeVBm

Background (postfit)

Data

Systematic uncertainty

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
Mass [GeV]

0

2

4

6

bk
gd

da
ta

 -
 b

kg
d

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb


